| IAAAA Membership Application | IAAAA Staff | | Indiana Association of |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------|
| Organization Name: | Chief Executive Officer | Kristen LaEace klaeace@iaaaa.org | Area Agencies on Aging |
| Contact Name: | SMP Program Director | Nancy Gilmer Moore nmoore@iaaaa.org | Associate Membership |
| Title: | SMP State Training and Volunteer Coordinator | Mary Wallace mwallace@iaaaa.org | |
| | SMP Outreach and Education Coordinator | Barb Miller bmiller@iaaaa.org | |
| Address: | Administrative Assistant | Lisa Murphy Imurphy@iaaaa.org | |
| | | | |
| City, State, Zip: | | | |
| Phone: | Indiana Association of A | rea Agencies on Aging | |
| | 4755 Kingsway Drive Suite 318 Indianapolis, IN 46205 | | |
| Fax: | 317.205 FAX: 317.2 | 5.9201 | |
| E-Mail: | www.iaaaa.org www.facebook.com/IN.IAAAA @IAAAAging | | |
| Website: | Call 1.800.986.3505 or visit www.iaaaa.org to contact your local AAA | | leadership. advocacy. access. |
| Annual Membership Dues: \$250.00/year | IAAAA incorporated in 1978 and IAAAA Education Institute, a par | | |
| Please make checks payable to: Indiana Association of Area Agencies on Aging | 2000 as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit. | , , | |

IAAAA

The Indiana Association of Area Agencies on Aging (IAAAA) envisions that Indiana citizens will live and age with dignity and maximum independence.

Our mission is to provide leadership and advocacy for Indiana's evolving home and community-based services network.

IAAAA members include Indiana's 16 Area Agencies on Aging and Associate Members.



AAA Services

Attendant Care Caregiver Support Wellness Activities Information & Referral Transportation In-Home Care & Services Legal Services Guardianship Respite Care Nutrition Services Ombudsman Options Counseling Home Modifications

Medicare and Medicaid Fraud Prevention Education



The SMP (Senior Medicare Patrol) recruits and teaches senior volunteers and professionals such as doctors, nurses, accountants, law enforcement personnel, teachers and others to help Medicare and Medicaid beneficiaries become better health care consumers. Volunteers work in their communities, AAAs and senior centers to help identify deceptive health care practices such as double-billing, overcharging, or providing unnecessary and inappropriate services.

The Indiana SMP Program and its volunteers provide educational materials and information to the public about potential scams and how to protect oneself. Volunteers provide training to consumers and organizations regarding Medicare and Medicaid fraud detection and prevention through presentations, participation in health fairs, senior expos, and by distribution of materials.

For more information on Indiana SMP or to volunteer, contact Nancy Gilmore Moore at 317.205.9201 X 207 / nmoore@iaaaa.org.

Protect. Detect. Report.

Member Benefits

IAAAA Associate Members are organizations that are sympathetic to the Association's purpose and goals. Their membership dues support IAAAA's advocacy efforts on behalf of older adults, people with disabilities and their caregivers.

Associate Members are valuable partners in IAAAA's efforts to reform long-term care in Indiana and make home and community based services available to all Hoosiers. They are the first to know about developments that affect services for the aging and the disabled. Other member benefits include:

- Links from IAAAA's website to yours.
- Discounted shipping rates with UPS.
- Ability to post position announcements to the "Careers in Aging" section of IAAAA's website and Facebook page.
- A listserv just for I4A's Associate Members for contacting other Associate Members for answers to questions, networking, information sharing, etc.
- Periodic updates on Indiana's AAA network, Division of Aging policy and news, and aging industry advocacy.
- Access to information and materials from IAAAA's SMP program to assist your
- clients.
- Regular Facebook and Twitter updates on aging issues.
- Coming soon: advertising/sponsorship placement on our website!